		Docke	t No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	08-16-	2001 :T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	101813		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trauemano.	attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG	08/09/01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: fischerwerke Artur Fischer GmbH & Co. KG Address: WEINHALDE 14-18	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		DECEIVE:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □	Merger		AUG - 9 2001
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: WALDACHTAL	State/Prov.:
☐ Other	-	Country: GERMANY	ZIP: <u>D-72178</u>
Execution Date: JULY 11, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) 🗆 Yes 🛭 No
		5,598,999	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER Registration No. 27233		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
/15/2001 GTDN11 00000121 194675 5598999		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
•	hate/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number: 19-4675	
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belified the original document. MICHAEL J. STRIKER Name of Person Signing	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and	AUGUST 7, 2001 Date
	I number of pages including co	•	2
			PATENT

REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0803

2104KE9K

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG, formally MERCEDES-BENZ AG is the co-owner by Assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 5,598,999 issued February 4, 1997; and

WHEREAS DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in the said patent no. 5,598,999 to FISCHERWERKE, ARTUR FISCHER GMBH & CO. KG.

NOWTHEREFORE for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG hereby assigns to ARTUR FISCHER GMBH & CO. KG all of its rights, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,598,999.

i.V. Dahmen

DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG

Date: 11. July 2001

Witness

Date: 11. July 2001

RECORDED: 08/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0804